Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Bishop	10/31/2000
Michael R Barrett	11/09/2000
David Armes	10/31/2000
Lee A Wojciechowski	11/13/2000
Joshua B McKay	02/26/2001
Lucas Gebb	02/26/2001
Madhukar Madhineni	10/31/2000
Vilayanur Parameswaran Krishnan	11/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	200 Vesey Street
Internal Address:	General Counsel's Office
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10285-4900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11695168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: hsobelman@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St

Address Line 2: Howard I Sobelman

PATENT REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0060

500250768

40.00

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, AR	IZONA 85004-2202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10655.7637
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I Sobelman
Total Attachments: 10 source=106557637ASN#page1.tif source=106557637ASN#page2.tif source=106557637ASN#page3.tif source=106557637ASN#page4.tif source=106557637ASN#page5.tif source=106557637ASN#page6.tif source=106557637ASN#page7.tif source=106557637ASN#page8.tif source=106557637ASN#page9.tif source=106557637ASN#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented a SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN PARTIES RESIDING AT REMOTE LOCATIONS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 2, 2000 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/704,379;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby confirms that ASSIGNORS are full time salaried employees of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNORS developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties as employee's of ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNORS recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNORS memorialize that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to

911004.1

perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Fred Bishop	2811 W. Dynamite Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85085	Ful Pesh	(0) 31/2a
2			
STATE OF Avicaga)		
00) ss.		
County of Maricopa)		
On this 31 day		2000 bafara ma a mata	
Un this <u>Ul</u> day	or CTOVEY	2000, before me, a nota	
the same person whose	ared Fred BirWop who name is subscribed to t	be foregoing instrume	o iiie io be
	e signed, sealed and delive		
	ses and purposes therein s		
			(A)
	FER J. FESLER Public-Arizona	me to	
Mario	copa County Inmission Expires Notary Public	3 7 1	
My commission expirespter	mber 10, 2001		
5 / 200	7207		
\mathcal{L}	1,2001		

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael R. Barrett	9182 E. Caribbean Lane Scottsdale, AZ 85260	1	1/9/60
STATE OF AZ)) ss.	÷	
County of MAZIEO DA)		
On this <u>9</u> day and for said county, appe the same person whose na	of <u>NOV</u> , ared <u>michael ? Berrery</u> wh ame is subscribed to the fo	2000, before me, a notary o is personally known to i regoing instrument, and he	public in me to be
free and volunt act for STA	ho/she signed sealed and Then Blat and purposes ther TEOF ARIZONA artcopa County MES T. HOGAN at Expires 06/08/02 Notary Publi	ein set forth. Toga	nent as a
My commission expires:	nt Explres 06/09/02 Notary Publi		
06-08-07			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
David Armes	1534 W. Seldon Lane Phoenix, AZ 85021		<u></u> ·
STATE OF)) ss.)		
the same person whose acknowledged that he/she	of, 2 ared who name is subscribed to to signed, sealed and delive ses and purposes therein s	the foregoing instrument, ered the said instrument a	and he
(Seal) My commission expires:	Notary Publi	c	·

- 3 -

911004.1

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael R. Barrett	9182 E. Caribbean Lane Scottsdale, AZ 85260		
STATE OF County of)) ss.)		
On this day	of, ared wh ame is subscribed to the fo	io is personally known to	me to be
acknowledged that free and voluntary act for t	he/she signed, sealed and he uses and purposes the	delivered the said instruction set forth.	ment as a
(Seal)	Notary Publi	io.	
My commission expires:	Notary Publ		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
David Armes	1534 W. Seldon Lane Phoenix, AZ 85021	- Lood Clib	1 <u>03111</u>
STATE OF <u>Avilona</u>)) ss.		
County of Maricopa			
and for said county, appe the same person whose	of <u>Ctober</u> , ared <u>David Ames</u> who name is subscribed to esigned, sealed and deliv	io is personally known to the foregoing instrumen	me to be t, and he
and voluntary act for the u	FESLER Arizona	set forth.	BAG
My Commission explicits.	on Expires P Notary Publ	ic	
Deptember	10,2001		

911004.1

- 3 -

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lee A. Wojciechowski	6419 W. Tonto Drive Glendale, AZ 85308	- flee Ald of Circlish	11/13/10
and for said county, appe the same person whose acknowledged that he/she	ared Lee A Work who hame is subscribed to to signed, sealed and delivered and purposes therein sealed and purposes the sealed and purposes therein sealed and purposes the sealed and purpose the sealed and	X	ne to be and he
INVENTOR'S NAME Joshua B. McKay	ADDRESS 104 Bedford Street New York, NY 10014	SIGNATURE	DATE
STATE OF)) ss.)		
and for said county, appe the same person whose acknowledged that he/she	ared who name is subscribed to t	2000, before me, a notary poor is personally known to make the foregoing instrument, ared the said instrument are torth.	ne to be and he
(Seal)	Notary Publi	c	
My commission expires:		-	
			·
911004.1	- 4 -		

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lee A. Wojciechowski	6419 W. Tonto Drive Glendale, AZ 85308		
STATE OF)		
County of) ss.)		
the same person whose acknowledged that he/she	name is subscribed to t	2000, before me, a notary poing is personally known to make the foregoing instrument, ered the said instrument as et forth.	and he
(Seal)	Notan, Bubli	^	
My commission expires:	Notary Public	S.	
INVENTOR'S NAME Joshua B. McKay	ADDRESS 104 Bedford Street New York, NY 10014	SIGNATURE	DATE 2-26-0
STATE OF <u>MWYON</u> County of <u>MWYON</u>)		
County of /////////) ss.)		
acknowledged that he/she	ared who name is subscribed to t		ne to be and he
(Seal)		Welfacolism	
My commission expires:	Notary Public		
on Expires: /////////	neO issimmoO		
PATRICE JACOBSON Out 4850298 Qualified in Nassau County	m /		

	INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
*	Lucas Gebb	New York, NY 10025	Lucy fall	<u>2/26/</u> 01
	STATE OF <u>Vew York</u> County of <u>Vew York</u>))ss.		
	On this day and for said county, appethe same person whose acknowledged that he/she and voluntary act for the u	ared // name is subscribed signed, sealed and	deliyéred the said instr	own to me to be trument, and he
	(Seal)	Notary	Mulgraliker Public	
	My commission expires:			
	PATRICE JACOBSON Notary Public, State of New Y No. 4850298 Qualified in Nassau Count Certificate Filed in New York C Cemmission Expires:	v		

911004.1

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren

(602) 382-6000

- 5 **-**

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS") of the addresses indicated below, have invented a SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN PARTIES RESIDING AT REMOTE LOCATIONS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 2, 2000 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/704,379;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

911019.1

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Madhukar Madhineni	2220 W. Mission Lane #2152 Phoenix, AZ 85021	and her	10/31/2			
STATE OF ACIZONO)					
County of Marie 1900) ss.)					
On this 3 day of						
(Seal)	Sarin	Lex ymarch				
My commission ovniros:	Notary Public					
My commission expires:	TAMMY DYMARC Notary Public - Arizon Maricopa County My Commission Expir	na				

- 2 -

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS .	SIGNATURE
DATE: 08 Nov, 2000		110 man
Vilayanur Parameswaran Krishnan	10577 E. Star of the Desert Dr. Scottsdale, AZ 85259	11 June
STATE OF Avizona)	Cooksdaic, 712 00200	, (
STATE OF AVIZONA) ss. County of Maricona)		
On this day of		
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free		
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
(Seal)	Notary/Public	Na
My commission expires:	Notary/Public 1	
1-17-04	OFFICIAL SEAL	mag

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000

911019.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

D.